DELTAPOLL

Cities of London & Westminster Constituency Survey

Deltapoll interviewed a representative sample of 500 adults aged 18+ across the political
constituency of Cities of London & Westminster by telephone on 3™ — 8" December2019. Data were
weighted to the profile of the eligible population living in the constituency.

Deltapoll is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
www.britishpollingcouncil.org

Eligible population: Cities of London & Westminster adults aged 18+

Data collection method: Telephone, random digit dialling from data bases of landlines and
mobiles known to be resident in the constituency.

Sample size: 502

Fieldwork dates: 39— 8™ December 2019

Date weighting: Data were weighted to the profile of all adults aged 18+ in the

political constituency of Cities of London & Westminster Data were
weighted to the following targets:

- Gender

- Age

- Ethnicity

- Ward

- A past vote weight target derived by averaging the actual
shares of the vote obtained by each party at the 2017
General Election with the recalled shares for each party
collected on this poll.

- 2016 EU referendum

Weighting target sources: | Office for National Statistics data.
General Election 2017 result.
Constituency estimates for 2016 EU referendum by Dr Chris Hanretty.

Margins of error: Because only a sample of the full population was interviewed, all
results are subject to margin of error, meaning that not all differences
are statistically significant.

For example, in a question where 50% (the worst case scenario as far
as margin of error is concerned) gave a particular answer, with a
sample of 500 it is 95% certain that the ‘true’ value will fall within the
range of 4.2% from the sample result.

Subsamples from the cross-breaks will be subject to higher margin of
error, conclusions drawn from cross-breaks with very small sub-
samples should be treated with caution.

Weighting for turnout: Deltapoll asks respondents to say how likely it is that they will go and
vote in a new general election using an eleven-point scale where 10
means they would be absolutely certain to vote and 0 means they
would be certain not to vote.
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We then weight people by their anticipated turnout. If someone is
10/10 certain to vote, they are given a weight of 1.0. If someone is
9/10 certain to vote they are given a weight of 0.9 etc

Voting intention:

Those certain not to vote (0) were excluded from vote intention
calculations.

Those who say they will vote are asked to say which party and
candidate they will support in the General Election on December 12,
Those who Don’t know or Refuse to answer are excluded from the
vote intention calculation.

Questions:

All data tables shown in full below, in order and wording put to
respondents, including but not limited to all tables relating to
published data and all relevant tables preceding them.

Tables for demographic questions might not be included but these
should be clear from the cross-breaks on published tables.

In all questions where the responses are a list of parties, names or
statements, these will typically have been displayed to respondents
in a randomising order.

For further information please contact info@deltapoll.co.uk




Table 7

Q1. As you may know, a General Election will be held on Thursday 12th December. On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain

Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019

Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

to vote), how likely are you to vote in the general election on December 12th? Please use a scale of 0-10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are CERTAIN to vote. You can, of course, give any mark in between.
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Certain to vote

Certain not to vote

NET: 7-10

NET: 4-6
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EU Referendum
Vote 2016

Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote
Lib- Lib-

Con- eral Con- eral

ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo-

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE vative Labour _crat party vative Labour _crat Other
19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30
48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20
41 84 85 76 55 80 229 106 36 32 158 99 105 7 172 133 47 18
85% 81% 80% 88% 91% 85% 88% 79% 95% 70% 86% 92% 89% 67% 92% 88% 86% 91%

6 10 12 1 - 4 10 20 - 2 14 7 7 - 8 12 7 -

12% 10% 11% 1% - 4% 4% 15% - 4% 7% 6% 6% - 4% 8% 13% -

- 6 4 4 1 4 14 3 - 1 10 * 2 2 4 5 - 1

- 6% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% - 2% 5% * 2% 22% 2% 3% - 7%

- - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 * -

- - 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 4% 2% - 1% * - - * 1% -

- - - - - 1 - - - 1 - * - - 1 - - -

- - - - - 1% - - - 2% - * - - 1% - - -

- 4 2 1 2 2 2 3 - 7 1 * 2 1 1 - - -

- 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 15% 1% * 2% 1% = - - -

- - - - - * - - - 1% - - * - - - 1% -

3% - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -

- - - 10& - - - * - - * - - - - - - -

- - 1 2 2 2 3 1 . 2 - - - - 2 * - *

- - 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% - - - - 1% * - 2%
47 100 102 82 56 88 254 129 38 36 182 107 115 9 185 151 55 20
97% 96% 97% 95% 94% 94% 98% 97% 99% 78% 99% 99% 98% 89% 98% 100% 99% 98%

- 4 2 1 2 4 2 3 - 8 1 1 3 1 2 - * -

- 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% - 18% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% -
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124
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121
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Voter Type
Con Labour
Con Rem- Labour Rem-
Leave Remain Leaver ainer Leaver _ainer
303 89 108 19 83
318 68 114 30 111
271 62 104 30 96
85%  92% 91% 100%  86%
26 3 5 - 10
8% 5% 4% - 9%
12 1 3 - 5
4% 2% 3% - 4%
1 - - - 1
1 - 1 - -
* - 1% - -
4 1 - - -
1% 1% - - -
3 * 2 - -
1% 1% 1% - -
310 67 112 30 111
98%  98% 98% 100% 100%
5 1 1 - -

2
1%

2%

1%

1%
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Absolutes/col percents

Economic
Preference
Con-
ser-
vative Labour
govt _govt
278 139
252 187
210 164
83% 88%
19 10
8% 5%
10 5
4% 3%
2 1
1% 1%
7 3
3% 2%
1 -
1% -
1 -
2 2
1% 1%
242 181
96% 97%
7 4

3%

2%
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 7

Q1. As you may know, a General Election will be held on Thursday 12th December. On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain

to vote), how likely are you to vote in the general election on December 12th? Please use a scale of 0-10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are CERTAIN to vote. You can, of course, give any mark in between.

Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187
NET: 0-3 9 6 3 1 - 1 2 2 2 5 1 * 2 1 - - - 2 * - * 1 3 * 2 - - 4 2
2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% * - - - 1% * - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
Don't know 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* - * - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 954 944 966 965 9.60 957 953 945 945 964 959 979 856 976 9.87 977 9.00 976 9.82 9.81 9.65 9.69 9.67 9.80 9.73 10.00 9.81 955 964
Standard deviation 1.52 1.66 1.34 136 1.06 128 174 200 174 140 127 113 265 0.81 0.56 0.86 1.72 1.16 0.69 0.63 1.56 1.14 1.19 1.00 1.28 0.00 0.52 1.42 1.37
Standard error 0.07 010 009 031 0.19 0.18 020 019 012 008 0.12 024 0.34 0.06 0.07 0.07 054 0.08 0.07 0.08 029 0.10 0.07 0.11  0.12  0.00 0.06 0.09 0.12

—— DELTAPOLL
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019

Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Table 8

Absolutes/col percents

Q2. In the General Election on 12th December, which candidate and party will you vote for here in the constituency of Cities of London & Westminster?

Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-

ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 c2 DE vative Labour _crat  party vative Labour _crat Other _Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt

Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139

Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187

Conservative (Nickie 184 91 93 19 32 40 31 19 43 121 40 5 14 184 - - - 143 16 5 5 67 106 58 79 2 14 174 9
Aiken) 37% 34% 39% 39% 30% 38% 36% 31% 46% 46% 30% 14% 30% 100% - - - 76% 1% 8% 26% 54% 33% 86% 69% 7%  13% 69% 5%

Liberal Democrat (Chuka 117 72 45 7 19 23 25 20 22 74 31 6 5 - - 117 - 19 29 42 4 10 93 3 16 - 28 46 44
Umunna) 23% 27% 19% 14% 18% 22% 29% 33% 24% 28% 23% 16% 10% - - 100% - 10% 19% 76% 19% 8% 29% 4% 14% - 25% 18%  24%

Labour (Gordon Nardell) 108 55 52 14 41 20 18 8 7 31 32 24 12 - 108 - - 3 88 2 3 29 67 2 2 26 57 * 105
21% 21% 22% 28% 39% 19% 21% 13% 7% 12% 24% 62% 27% - 100% - - 2% 58% 4% 13% 24% 21% 3% 1% 88%  52% * 56%

Green (Zack Polanski) 5 2 3 2 - - 1 - 1 * 3 - 2 - - - 5 - 1 2 * * 4 - - * * 1 4
1% 1% 1% 5% - - 1% - 1% * 2% - 3% - - - 45% - 1% 4% 2% * 1% - - 1% * * 2%

Some other party 6 4 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 3 2 - - - - - 6 2 - - 2 5 * 2 - - - 4 *

1% 2% 1% 5% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - - - - 55% 1% - - 12% 4% * 3% - - - 2% *

Would not vote 10 4 7 - - 3 3 2 2 4 4 * 2 - - - - 5 2 - * 1 7 * 4 - 1 2 6
2% 1% 3% - - 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% - - - - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 1% 1% 3%

Refused 14 8 6 - - 4 2 1 5 5 4 - 4 - - - - 2 * - * 2 8 - 2 * - 5 1

3% 3% 3% - - 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% - 9% - - - - 1% * - 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1% - 2% *

Don't know 59 31 28 4 13 13 6 10 12 23 18 3 8 - - - - 14 15 4 5 9 33 2 12 1 9 21 19

12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 6% 17% 13% 9% 17% - - - - 7%

Prepared by Deltapoll

8%
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 9

Q2. In the General Election on 12th December, which candidate and party will you vote for here in the constituency of Cities of London & Westminster?
Base: All respondents giving a party

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 c2 DE vative Labour _crat  party vative Labour _crat Other _Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 404 217 186 16 27 40 69 89 161 237 91 17 45 188 68 138 10 186 94 62 22 121 246 85 91 16 72 243 113
Weighted base 419 224 194 44 92 85 75 47 74 229 108 35 32 184 108 117 10 168 134 51 14 111 270 65 97 29 100 225 162
Conservative (Nickie 184 91 93 19 32 40 31 19 43 121 40 5 14 184 - - - 143 16 5 5 67 106 58 79 2 14 174 9
Aiken) 44% 41% 48%  43% 35% 47% 41% 40% 58% 53% 37% 15% 43% 100% - - - 85% 12% 9% 36% 60% 39% 89% 82% 7%  14%  77% 5%
Liberal Democrat (Chuka 117 72 45 7 19 23 25 20 22 74 31 6 5 - - 117 - 19 29 42 4 10 93 3 16 - 28 46 44
Umunna) 28% 32% 23% 16% 21% 27% 33% 43% 30% 32% 29% 18% 14% - - 100% - 12% 22%  82% 26% 9% 34% 5% 16% - 28% 21% 27%
Labour (Gordon Nardell) 108 55 52 14 41 20 18 8 7 31 32 24 12 - 108 - - 3 88 2 3 29 67 2 2 26 57 * 105
26% 24% 27% 31% 45% 24% 24% 17% 9% 13% 29% 67% 38% - 100% - - 2% 66% 4% 18% 26% 25% 3% 2% 91% 57% * 65%
Green (Zack Polanski) 5 2 3 2 - - 1 - 1 * 3 - 2 - - - 5 - 1 2 * * 4 - - * * 1 4
1% 1% 1% 5% - - 2% - 2% 2% - 5% - - - 45% - 1% 5% 3% * 2% - - 1% * * 2%
Some other party 6 4 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 3 2 - - - - - 6 2 - - 2 5 * 2 - - - 4 *
1% 2% 1% 5% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% - - - - - 55% 1% - - 17% 5% * 3% - - - 2% *

Prepared by Deltapoll
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019

Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Table 10

Q2. In the General Election on 12th December, which candidate and party will you vote for here in the constituency of Cities of London & Westminster?

Base: All respondents giving a party (turnout weighted)

Absolutes/col percents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 c2 DE vative Labour _crat  party vative Labour _crat Other _Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 395 211 183 16 26 39 67 88 158 234 89 17 42 184 66 135 9 184 93 61 22 119 242 84 90 16 71 238 110
Weighted base 409 217 191 43 89 83 73 46 73 225 104 35 31 179 106 115 9 166 132 50 14 109 265 65 96 29 98 220 158
Conservative (Nickie 179 88 91 18 30 40 30 18 42 118 38 5 14 179 - - - 142 15 5 5 66 103 58 79 2 13 170 8
Aiken) 44% 41% 48%  43% 33% 48% 41% 39% 58% 52% 37% 15% 44% 100% - - - 85% 12% 9% 36% 60% 39% 89% 82% 7%  13% 77% 5%
Liberal Democrat (Chuka 115 70 44 6 19 22 24 20 22 73 30 6 4 - - 115 - 19 28 41 4 10 92 3 16 - 28 46 42
Umunna) 28% 32% 23% 15% 21% 26% 33% 43% 30% 33% 29% 18% 14% - - 100% - 12% 21% 82% 27% 9% 35% 5% 16% - 28% 21% 27%
Labour (Gordon Nardell) 106 53 52 14 40 20 18 8 6 30 31 24 12 - 106 - - 3 88 2 3 29 66 2 1 26 57 * 104
26% 25% 27%  32% 45% 24% 24% 17% 8% 13% 30% 67% 39% - 100% - - 2% 66% 4% 19% 26% 25% 3% 1%  91%  58% * 66%
Green (Zack Polanski) 4 1 3 2 - - 1 - 1 * 3 - 1 - - - 4 - 1 2 * * 4 - - * * 1 3
1% 1% 1% 5% - - 1% - 2% 3% - 3% - - - 44% - 1% 5% 3% * 1% - - 1% * * 2%
Some other party 5 4 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 3 2 - - - - - 5 2 - - 2 5 * 2 - - - 4 *
1% 2% 1% 5% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% - - - - - 56% 1% - - 16% 4% * 3% - - - 2% *

Prepared by Deltapoll
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 12

Q3. How would you vote if you felt that the only two candidates with a realistic chance of winning here in Cities of London & Westminster were the Conservatives, or Labour?
Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-

ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt

Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139

Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187

Conservative 224 110 113 23 38 48 37 23 54 142 45 7 20 177 * 24 * 158 12 20 5 74 131 59 94 3 9 205 9
45% 42%  48% 47% 37% 45% 43% 38% 57% 54% 34% 18% 43% 97% * 21% 4%  84% 8%  36% 26% 59% 41% 87% 82% 8% 9% 81% 5%

Labour 210 121 88 24 60 49 38 20 18 81 72 30 18 6 107 66 6 17 132 24 5 37 147 7 10 27 97 25 169
42% 45%  38% 50% 58% 46% 44% 33% 20% 31% 54% 79% 38% 3% 100%  56% 59% 9% 87%  43% 27% 30% 46% 10% 9% 90% 88% 10%  90%

Liberal Democrat 15 9 6 - - 1 3 5 5 12 3 - 1 - - 15 - 3 3 6 1 1 12 - 3 - 3 5 2
3% 4% 3% - - 1% 4% 9% 6% 5% 2% - 1% - - 13% - 2% 2% 10% 7% 1% 4% - 2% - 2% 2% 1%

Green 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 * * * - - 1 1 * - 1 1 1 1 - - * 1 *

* * 1% - - - - - 2% - 1% 1% 1% * - - 8% * * - 4% 1% * 1% - - * * *

Some other party 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1 -

* 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 21% - - - 1% 2% - - - - - * -

Would not vote 15 8 7 - - 2 3 4 6 8 3 * 3 - - 7 - 3 2 3 1 1 10 * 3 * 1 5 3
3% 3% 3% - - 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 1% 7% - - 6% - 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Refused 7 4 3 - - - - 1 3 2 2 - * - - 1 - - - * * 2 3 - - - - 3 -

1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - - - - 1% -

Don't know 27 10 17 1 5 5 4 7 5 15 6 * 4 - - 4 1 6 2 2 4 5 14 1 5 - 1 8 4
5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 11% 6% 6% 4% 1% 9% - - 3% 9% 3% 2% 4%  19% 4% 4% 1% 5% - * 3% 2%

—— DELTAPOLL
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 13

Q3. How would you vote if you felt that the only two candidates with a realistic chance of winning here in Cities of London & Westminster were the Conservatives, or Labour?
Base: All respondents giving a party

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt

Unweighted base 430 230 199 18 29 47 72 88 174 238 107 20 49 188 68 116 9 197 105 55 23 127 261 87 100 18 80 250 130
Weighted base 453 243 209 47 99 99 79 48 80 235 123 38 39 184 108 106 9 179 147 50 15 115 291 67 106 30 109 236 180
Conservative 224 110 113 23 38 48 37 23 54 142 45 7 20 177 * 24 * 158 12 20 5 74 131 59 94 3 9 205 9
49% 45%  54% 49% 39% 48% 47% 47% 68% 60% 36% 18% 52% 97% * 23% 4% 88% 8%  40% 35% 64% 45% 88% 88% 8% 9% 87% 5%
Labour 210 121 88 24 60 49 38 20 18 81 72 30 18 6 107 66 6 17 132 24 5 37 147 7 10 27 97 25 169
46% 50% 42% 51% 61% 49% 48% 42% 23% 35% 58% 80% 46% 3% 100% 62% 65% 9% 89% 48% 36% 32% 51% 10% 9% 92% 89% 10%  94%
Liberal Democrat 15 9 6 - - 1 3 5 5 12 3 - 1 - - 15 - 3 3 6 1 1 12 - 3 - 3 5 2
3% 4% 3% - - 1% 4% 1% 7% 5% 2% - 1% - - 15% - 2% 2%  12% 9% 1% 4% - 3% - 2% 2% 1%
Green 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 . * * - - 1 1 * - 1 1 1 1 - - * 1 *
* * 1% - - - - - 3% - 1% 1% 1% * - - 8% * * - 5% 1% * 1% - - * * *
Some other party 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1 -
* 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 23% - - - 14% 2% - - - - - *

—— DELTAPOLL
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 14

Q3. How would you vote if you felt that the only two candidates with a realistic chance of winning here in Cities of London & Westminster were the Conservatives, or Labour?
Base: All respondents giving a party (turnout weighted)

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 418 222 195 18 28 45 69 87 169 235 103 20 45 184 66 113 8 194 103 54 23 124 255 86 98 18 79 243 127
Weighted base 440 233 206 46 95 96 76 48 77 231 118 37 34 179 106 103 8 177 145 49 14 113 284 66 105 30 107 228 175
Conservative 216 105 111 22 35 46 36 22 52 139 43 6 17 174 * 24 * 157 11 20 5 72 128 58 93 3 9 198 8
49% 45% 54% 49% 37% 49% 47% 47% 68% 60% 36% 17% 50% 97% * 24% 5% 88% 8% 41% 36% 64% 45% 88% 88% 8% 8% 87% 5%
Labour 205 117 87 24 59 47 36 20 18 80 70 30 16 5 106 64 5 16 130 23 5 37 144 7 9 27 96 24 165
47% 50%  42% 51% 63% 49% 47% 42% 23% 34% 59% 81% 48% 3% 100% 62% 64% 9% 90% 47% 37% 33% 50% 10% 9% 92% 89% 10%  94%
Liberal Democrat 15 9 6 - - 1 3 5 5 12 3 - 1 - - 15 - 3 3 6 1 1 12 - 3 - 2 5 2
3% 4% 3% - - 1% 4% 1% 7% 5% 2% - 1% - - 15% - 2% 2% 12% 9% 1% 4% - 3% - 2% 2% 1%
Green 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 . * * - - 1 1 * - 1 1 1 1 - - * 1 *
* * 1% - - - - - 3% - 1% 1% 1% * - - 9% 1% * - 5% 1% * 1% - - * * *
Some other party 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1 -
* 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 22% - - - 13% 2% - - - - - * -

—— DELTAPOLL
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 15

Q4. How would you vote if you felt that the only two candidates with a realistic chance of winning here in Cities of London & Westminster were the Conservatives or the Liberal Democrats?
Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-

ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt

Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139

Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187

Liberal Democrat 227 122 104 22 54 49 40 28 33 116 65 24 15 7 71 114 4 31 101 48 7 18 179 3 27 11 85 50 140
45% 46%  44% 46% 52% 46% 47% 46% 35% 45% 48% 62% 32% 4% 66% 97% 37% 16% 67% 86% 37% 15% 56% 4% 24% 36% 76% 20%  75%

Conservative 200 105 95 21 39 39 31 21 47 121 45 6 19 176 2 3 3 148 15 8 5 76 108 62 81 3 12 186 7
40% 40%  40% 43% 38% 37% 36% 34% 50% 46% 34% 15% 42% 96% 2% 3% 25% 79% 10% 14% 26%  62% 34% 9% 71% 12% 10% 74% 4%

Labour 19 10 9 2 2 3 7 3 2 9 3 2 2 - 17 - - 1 17 - - 3 12 - 1 3 10 - 19
4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% - 16% - - 1%  11% - - 3% 4% - 1% 11% 9% - 10%

Green 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - * - - - 1 * * - 1 * 1 * - - * * *

* * * - - - - - 2% - 1% - 1% - - - 8% * * - 4% * * 1% - - * * *

Some other party 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1 -

* 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 21% - - - 1% 2% - - - - - * -

Would not vote 18 13 4 - 8 3 3 2 3 3 11 1 2 - 10 - - 4 10 - * 11 4 2 2 8 1 2 13
3% 5% 2% - 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 8% 3% 4% - 9% - - 2% 6% - 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 27% 1% 1% 7%

Refused 5 2 3 - - - - 1 3 2 2 - * - - - - - - - - 1 3 - - - - 2 -

1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% -

Don't know 30 11 19 2 2 11 4 5 5 10 4 6 7 1 7 - 1 4 8 - 4 11 12 1 3 4 3 11 8
6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 15% 15% 1% 6% - 9% 2% 5% - 21% 9% 4% 1% 3% 14% 3% 4% 4%
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 16

Q4. How would you vote if you felt that the only two candidates with a realistic chance of winning here in Cities of London & Westminster were the Conservatives or the Liberal Democrats?
Base: All respondents giving a party

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 445 239 205 17 29 45 72 95 184 256 107 18 48 186 62 138 9 198 101 67 25 122 279 86 102 15 79 255 127
Weighted base 450 240 209 46 94 93 79 52 84 246 117 31 37 183 91 117 9 181 134 55 15 100 300 65 110 18 107 237 167
Liberal Democrat 227 122 104 22 54 49 40 28 33 116 65 24 15 7 71 114 4 31 101 48 7 18 179 3 27 11 85 50 140
50% 51% 50% 49% 57% 53% 51% 54% 39% 47% 56% 76% 41% 4% 78%  97% M% 17% 75% 86% 48% 18% 60% 5% 25% 61% 79% 21% 84%
Conservative 200 105 95 21 39 39 31 21 47 121 45 6 19 176 2 3 3 148 15 8 5 76 108 62 81 3 12 186 7
44% 44%  45% 46% 41% 42% 39% 40% 56% 49% 39% 19% 53% 96% 3% 3% 28% 82% 1% 14% 33% 76% 36% 95% 74%  20% 1%  78% 4%
Labour 19 10 9 2 2 3 7 3 2 9 3 2 2 - 17 - - 1 17 - - 3 12 - 1 3 10 - 19
4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% - 19% - - 1%  13% - - 3% 4% - 1%  19% 9% - 1%
Green 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - * - - - 1 * * - 1 * 1 * - - * * *
* * * - - - - - 2% - 1% - 1% - - - 8% * * - 5% * * 1% - - * * *
Some other party 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1 -
* 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 23% - - - 14% 2% - - - - - * -
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 17

Q4. How would you vote if you felt that the only two candidates with a realistic chance of winning here in Cities of London & Westminster were the Conservatives or the Liberal Democrats?
Base: All respondents giving a party (turnout weighted)

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 434 231 202 17 28 43 70 94 179 253 104 18 43 183 60 135 8 196 99 66 25 119 273 85 100 15 78 249 124
Weighted base 437 230 206 45 90 89 77 51 81 242 112 31 33 179 89 115 8 179 131 54 15 99 293 64 108 18 105 230 163
Liberal Democrat 221 117 103 22 53 47 39 28 32 114 62 24 14 6 70 112 3 30 99 47 7 18 175 3 26 11 83 49 136
51% 51% 50% 49% 58% 52% 51% 54% 39% 47% 55% 76% 43% 3% 79% 97% 38% 17% 76% 86% 49% 18% 60% 5% 24% 61% 80% 21% 84%
Conservative 194 100 93 21 36 39 31 20 46 119 44 6 16 173 2 3 3 147 14 8 5 75 105 61 81 3 11 180 7
44% 44%  45% 46% 40% 43% 40% 39% 56% 49% 39% 19% 51% 97% 2% 3% 31% 82% 1% 14% 34% 76% 36% 95% 75%  20% 1% 78% 4%
Labour 19 10 9 2 2 3 7 3 2 9 3 2 2 - 17 - - 1 17 - - 3 11 - 1 3 10 - 19
4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 9% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% - 19% - - 1%  13% - - 3% 4% - 1%  19% 9% - 12%
Green 2 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - * - - - 1 * * - 1 * 1 * - - * * *
* * * - - - - - 2% - 1% - 1% - - - 9% * * - 5% * * 1% - - * * *
Some other party 2 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1 -
* 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 22% - - - 12% 2% - - - - - * -
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 20

Q7. If there were a second referendum today on British membership of the European Union, how would you vote?
Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 c2 DE  vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139
Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187
To Remain In the EU 317 160 155 30 70 63 62 40 50 165 82 27 30 56 95 110 5 75 127 48 8 24 250 5 69 15 102 101 167
63% 60% 66% 63% 68% 60% 73% 66% 53% 63% 62% 71% 65% 31% 88% 93% 45% 40% 84% 86% 41% 19% 78% 7% 60% 50%  92% 40%  89%
To Leave the EU 147 80 67 10 22 39 20 18 37 79 43 6 11 116 6 2 6 103 18 2 9 85 53 61 38 9 9 131 9
29%  30% 28% 20% 21% 37% 24% 29% 40% 30% 33% 15% 24% 63% 6% 2% 55% 55% @ 12% 4% 42%  68% 17% 90% 33% 30% 8% 52% 5%
Would not vote 7 4 3 - 5 - 1 - 1 - 5 - 2 * - 3 - 1 - 3 2 6 - * - - - 4 *
1% 2% 1% - 5% - 1% - 1% - 4% - 3% - 3% - * - 5% 11% 5% - 1% - - - 1%
Refused 1 - 1 - - - - * 1 * * - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - * -
* - 10& - - - - * 10/° * * - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - * -
Don't know 30 22 9 8 6 4 2 3 5 17 2 6 3 11 7 2 - 9 7 2 1 10 15 2 7 6 - 16 11
6% 8% 4%  17% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% 14% 7% 6% 6% 2% - 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 2% 6%  20% - 7% 6%
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 21

Q8. Putting aside any support for a political party you may have, which of the following do you think would be best for the British economy?
Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt
Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139
Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187
A Conservative 252 141 112 22 49 47 42 29 61 152 60 7 21 174 * 46 5 161 12 28 8 82 141 62 94 3 9 252 -
government led by Boris 50% 53% 47%  4T% 47% 44% 49% 48% 64% 59% 45% 19% 45% 95% * 39% 46% 86% 8% 51% 41% 66% 44%  91% 82% 10% 8% 100% -
Johnson with Sajid
Javid as Chancellor of
the Exchequer
A Labour government led 187 95 91 26 53 45 28 20 15 76 56 28 18 9 105 44 4 16 128 12 6 32 136 5 11 27 97 - 187
by Jeremy Corbyn with 37% 36% 39% 53% 50% 43% 33% 32% 15% 29% 42% T74% 39% 5% 97% 38% 41% 8% 85% 21% 31% 26% 43% 7% 10% 89% 87% - 100%
John McDonnell as
Chancellor of the
Exchequer
Don't know 63 29 33 - 2 14 15 12 19 33 17 3 8 2 2 27 1 11 11 15 6 9 42 1 9 * 5 - -
12% 1% 14% - 2% 13% 18% 20% 20% 13% 13% 7% 17% 1% 2% 23% 13% 6% 7% 28% 28% 8% 13% 2% 8% 1% 5% - -

—— DELTAPOLL




Page 23

Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 22
Q9. For each of the following party leaders, do you think they are doing very well in their job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
Summary
Base: All respondents

Party Leaders
The leader of  The leader of

The Prime the Labour the Liberal
Minister, Boris ~ Party, Jeremy  Democrats, Jo

Johnson Corbyn Swinson

Unweighted base 502 502 502

Weighted base 502 502 502

NET: Well 200 136 194
40% 27% 39%

Very well (4) 56 22 15
1% 4% 3%

Quite well 3) 144 114 179
29% 23% 36%

Quite badly (2) 137 167 137
27% 33% 27%

Very badly (1) 160 193 113
32% 38% 22%

NET: Badly 297 360 250
59% 72% 50%

Don't know 5 6 58
1% 1% 12%

Mean 2.19 1.93 2.22

Standard deviation 1.01 0.89 0.86

Standard error 0.05 0.04 0.04
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 23

Q9. For each of the following party leaders, do you think they are doing very well in their job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
The Prime Minister, Boris Johnson

Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-

ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB CH c2 DE vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt

Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139

Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187

NET: Well 200 105 95 12 22 54 33 22 55 112 41 12 22 144 12 15 5 141 14 8 5 88 96 61 77 10 4 174 15
40%  40% 40% 26% 21% 51% 39% 37% 58% 43% 31% 30% 48% 79% 1% 12% 47% 75% 10% 14% 23% 71% 30% 90% 67%  33% 4%  69% 8%

Very well (4) 56 28 27 - 6 13 11 7 16 31 14 * 7 51 - 3 - 49 1 3 1 31 24 25 23 1 - 56 -

1% 1% 12% - 6% 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 10% 1% 16% 28% - 3% - 26% 1% 5% 5% 25% 8% 37%  20% 3% - 22% -

Quite well (3) 144 77 67 12 16 40 22 15 38 81 28 11 15 94 12 12 5 93 14 5 3 57 72 36 54 9 4 118 15
29% 29% 29% 26% 15% 38% 26% 25% 41% 31% 21% 29% 32% 51% 11% 10% 47% 49% 9% % 17%  46% 23% 53% 47%  30% 4%  47% 8%

Quite badly (2 137 56 81 17 44 24 23 13 16 66 39 9 15 33 40 35 2 30 45 24 7 10 105 3 24 3 40 58 59
27% 21% 34% 35% 42% 22% 27% 22% 17% 25% 29% 24% 33% 18% 37% 30% 22% 16% 30% 43% 33% 8% 33% 4% 21% 10% 36% 23% 31%

Very badly (1) 160 102 58 18 38 29 28 25 22 79 52 18 9 6 56 68 2 16 91 24 8 24 116 3 13 17 67 18 114
32% 38% 24% 37% 37% 27% 33% 41% 23% 30% 39% 46% 19% 3% 52% 58% 22% 9% 60% 43% 40% 19% 36% 5% 11% 56% 60% 7%  61%

NET: Badly 297 158 138 34 82 52 51 38 37 145 91 27 24 39 96 102 5 46 136 47 15 34 221 6 37 20 106 76 172
59% 59% 59% 71% 79% 49% 60% 63% 40% 56% 68% 70% 52% 21% 89% 87% 45% 24% 90% 85% 73% 27% 69% 9% 32% 66% 96% 30%  92%

Don't know 5 3 2 1 - - 1 * 2 3 1 - - * - * 1 1 * * 1 2 1 * * * - 3 -

1% 1% 1% 3% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - * - * 8% * * 1% 4% 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% -

Mean 219 212 228 189 190 236 219 208 253 225 202 186 245 3.03 159 157 227 293 150 1.77 187 278 2.01 323 277 1.80 144 285 147

Standard deviation 1.01  1.05 097 080 087 1.02 1.04 107 1.04 1.02 101 089 098 077 068 078 0.87 087 068 083 092 1.04 0.95 076 090 099 057 085 0.64

Standard error 0.05 0.06 0.06 019 0.16 0.14 0.12 010 007 0.06 0.09 0.19 013 0.06 0.08 0.07 029 006 007 010 0.17 0.09 0.05 0.08 009 023 006 005 0.05
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Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019
Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 24
Q9. For each of the following party leaders, do you think they are doing very well in their job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
The leader of the Labour Party, Jeremy Corbyn
Base: All respondents

EU Referendum Economic
Gender Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type Preference
Lib- Lib- Con-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour ser-

ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem- vative Labour

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB CH c2 DE vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer _govt _govt

Unweighted base 502 263 238 19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83 278 139

Weighted base 502 266 235 48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111 252 187

NET: Well 136 62 73 22 37 27 21 13 15 38 43 22 23 13 89 11 4 14 91 5 3 31 85 3 10 26 61 10 119
27% 23% 31% 45% 35% 26% 24% 22% 16% 15% 32% 59% 49% 7% 83% 9% 38% 7% 60% 9% 13% 25% 27% 5% 9% 87%  55% 4%  64%

Very well (4 22 17 5 2 8 4 4 3 1 2 11 * 6 1 20 - - 2 18 - - 11 8 2 1 9 7 1 20
4% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 1% 1% 9% 1% 13% 1% 18% - - 1%  12% - - 8% 2% 3% 1%  29% 6% 1% 1%

Quite well 3 114 45 68 19 29 24 16 11 14 36 31 22 17 12 69 11 4 12 72 5 3 20 77 1 9 18 54 8 99
23% 17% 29% 40% 28% 22% 19% 18% 15% 14% 23% 58% 37% 6% 64% 9% 38% 6% 48% 9% 13% 16% 24% 2% 8% 58%  49% 3% 53%

Quite badly (2) 167 97 70 16 37 41 27 17 29 97 45 12 10 60 16 50 4 58 43 19 8 32 108 13 43 3 34 96 45
33% 36% 30% 33% 36% 38% 31% 29% 31% 37% 34% 31% 21% 33% 15% 43% 40% 31% 29% 34% 40% 26% 34% 19% 38% 10% 30% 38% 24%

Very badly (1) 193 105 88 9 30 38 38 29 46 128 44 3 14 108 3 56 2 114 17 31 10 59 122 51 60 1 16 142 23
38% 39% 37% 19% 29% 36% 44% 48% 49% 47% 33% 9% 29% 59% 3% 47% 22% 61% 11% 56% 47% 48% 38% 75%  53% 3% 14% 56% 12%

NET: Badly 360 202 158 25 67 78 64 46 75 220 90 15 23 169 19 106 6 172 61 50 18 92 230 64 103 4 49 238 68
72% 76% 67% 52% 65% T74% T75% 77% 80% 84% 67% 40% 50% 92% 17% 90% 62% 91% 40% 90% 87% 74% 72% 94% 90% 13% 45% 94%  36%

Don't know 6 2 4 1 - - 1 * 4 3 1 * 1 2 - * - 2 - * - 1 3 1 1 - - 5 -

1% 1% 2% 3% - - 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% -

Mean 1.93 1.90 196 232 214 194 185 179 167 168 207 251 233 149 298 162 215 147 261 154 165 1.85 1.90 131 156 313 247 147 262

Standard deviation 0.89 0.91 087 085 092 0.85 091 091 077 074 096 068 1.04 066 067 065 080 067 084 067 071 0.99 0.85 0.65 0.67 0.71 0.82 060 0.84

Standard error 0.04 0.06 0.06 020 0.17 0.2 0.10 009 005 0.04 0.09 0.15 014 0.05 0.08 0.06 025 005 008 008 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.16 0.09 0.04 0.07

Prepared by Deltapoll
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Table 25

Cities of London & Westminster Election Campaign Poll - December 2019

Telephone fieldwork : 3rd to 8th December 2019

Q9. For each of the following party leaders, do you think they are doing very well in their job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
The leader of the Liberal Democrats, Jo Swinson
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Well

Very well

Quite well

Quite badly

Very badly

NET: Badly

Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Total

502

194
39%

15
3%

179
36%

137
27%

113
22%

250
50%

58
12%

222
0.86
0.04

Gender

Male Female

266

95
36%

8
3%

86
32%

84
32%

70
26%

155
58%

16
6%

213
0.87
0.05

Prepared by Deltapoll

235

100
42%

6
3%

93
40%

53
22%

41
18%

94
40%

4
18%

2.33
0.85
0.06

EU Referendum

Age SEG Vote Intention 2017 GE Vote Vote 2016 Voter Type
Lib- Lib-
Con- eral Con- eral Con Labour
ser- Demo- Other ser- Demo- Con Rem- Labour Rem-
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ _AB CH c2 DE vative Labour _crat _party vative Labour _crat Other Leave Remain Leaver _ainer Leaver _ainer
19 31 51 80 109 208 275 121 22 60 188 68 138 10 207 111 67 30 139 303 89 108 19 83
48 104 106 86 60 94 261 134 38 46 184 108 117 10 188 151 55 20 124 318 68 114 30 111
28 28 53 32 19 34 104 50 10 21 53 37 65 6 63 62 31 5 30 137 15 45 7 52
59% 27% 50% 37% 32% 36% 40% 37% 27% 45% 29% 35% 55% 63% 33% 41% 56% 25% 24% 43% 22% 40% 25% @ 47%
- 4 - 4 3 3 4 2 - 8 3 7 4 - 3 4 2 * 2 8 * 3 1 3
- 4% - 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% - 17% 2% 6% 3% - 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
28 24 53 27 16 31 100 48 10 13 50 30 61 6 59 58 29 5 28 129 15 43 7 49
59% 23% 50% 32% 27% 33% 38% 36% 27% 29% 27% 28% 52% 63% 32% 39% 52% 23% 23% 40% 22% 37% 22%  44%
1 35 18 30 24 28 82 42 4 3 50 25 39 1 57 34 15 7 32 92 15 40 10 24
3% 33% 17% 35% 40% 30% 31% 31% 11% 7% 27% 23% 33% 13% 30% 23% 27% 34% 26% 29% 22% 35% 33% 21%
11 22 27 16 14 22 55 31 10 13 67 22 7 2 57 30 5 8 46 55 32 25 7 17
24% 21% 25% 18% 23% 23% 21% 23% 26% 28% 36% 21% 6% 24% 30% 20% 9% 41% 37% 17% 47%  21% 24% 15%
13 56 45 46 38 50 137 73 14 16 117 47 46 4 114 64 20 15 78 147 47 64 17 41
27% 54% 42% 53% 63% 53% 52% 54% 36% 35% 64% 44% 39% 37% 61% 43% 36% 75% 63% 46% 69% 56% 57% 37%
7 20 8 8 3 10 20 11 14 9 13 23 7 - 1 24 4 - 16 35 6 5 6 18
15% 19% 8% 10% 5% 1% 7% 8% 37% 20% 7% 22% 6% - 6% 16% 8% - 13% 1% 9% 4% 19% 16%
241 212 226 226 214 217 222 217 202 242 194 225 256 239 205 229 255 186 1.86 2.32 1.74 221 205 242
090 085 087 08 08 08 082 083 093 118 087 094 067 089 08 087 074 085 0.86 0.81 085 082 085 0.83
0.22 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.05 008 022 017 0.07 012 006 028 006 0.09 009 0.16 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.21 0.09
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Absolutes/col percents

Economic
Preference
Con-
ser-
vative Labour

govt govt
278 139
252 187
81 88
32%  47%
5 9
2% 5%
76 79
30%  42%
79 43
31%  23%
76 25
30% 13%
154 68
61%  36%
17 31
7%  16%
205 246
086 0.83
005 0.07
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